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INHRODUCTION

SMGlIENt satisfaction survey was conducted in June
2007
SNENniended to interview 400 patients in the ff.
HEPAMEnts
B=FOPD — 100 Patients targeted
= S\Vards 5 to 1 In Patients - 100
~ s Pharmacy — 50 patients
~® Ethembeni Clinic — 50 patients
® Casualty - 50 patients

® This report consists of tables and graphs




OF GONTENTSw e

TOPIC
Title Page

Table of Contents

Introduction

Access

Communication

Courtesy

Tidiness of Physical Environment

Respect of Patient Rights

Waiting Times

Information

Conclusion




—

ACCESS ol -
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) YES NO DID NOT NOTICE | NO ANSWER
o 1‘-"——-53— i w— =
pspItal 2
:_-‘:c'he department you visited! clear 2 193 20 11 1
._fé lindrdisabled parking bay/ wheel chair ramp? 104 66 54 1
. 10 seewhere toilets are? 208 15 1 1
JOTAL 596 182 | 119 3
- = | SPERCENTAGE 66% | 20% | 13% 0,3%
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150+ B YES
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100 mDID NOT NOTICE
W DID NOT ANSWER
50+
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_COMMUNICATION,

. el
EXCELENT | GOOD! [ SATISFACTORY | POOR | DID NOT
ANSWER
IES HElgate talk Lo you? 31 157 30 7 -
143 15 7 -
rexplain your iliness to you ? 98 105 10 11 il
ciifexplainiabout the medications they gave 81 104 6 5 29
'o_'-(_:ommunicate Wwithr staff in yoeur language ? 100 114 8 3 -
umeEnt were procedures explained to you ? 96 105 18 5 1
_I_-m_ent youlvisited were procedures explained ? o7 101 15 11 i"
;_jc_-g_uéstions andigueries, your made been dealt with 88 115 15 05 2
Satisfactonly: 2
;_-_‘IZGﬁL_'" 651 944 117 54 34
~ | *PERCENTAGE 36% 52% 7% 3% 2%
160157
140} 143
120+ " o - 1[5_5 B EXCELLENT
100 [ q &5 @ GOOD
80 B SATISFACTORY
60 | 6
B POOR
40 1.
20 O DID NOT ANSWER
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QUESTIONS
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SATISFACTORY

DID NOT ANSWER

SWEeRE YOU TREATED POLEFEL [N [r|=

(g —
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LSO

B EXCELLENT

0 GOOD

Bl SATISFACTORY

H POOR
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HIDINESS OF PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

QUESTJO_I\JZJ_"' 4 EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR DID NOT
' ANSSWER

-

WERE THE FOLLOWING AREAS CLEA)7

>Grouricls

. —m
JCopndoers

2B uilclings

sAplutlon Feelliies

SEANINER

SSEsiienwardl free of pests

=¥ SO tier sections you  attended

el -

~ | *PERCENTAGE

160+
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ECT OF PATIENT-RIGHTS™

IR —

QUESTIONS o) Not know.

~D|D) (O ULEN O

BE—

SN GIHEVE aNIGhE 10) 2y a complaint 18

GINEVE N Ohitercompliment 28

BYBINEVEraiahit for confidentiality 28

SN OUNIE e a_jri'ght fior a privacy, 20

== :_g?: 'v;'_e_a right to be attended and treated well 8
OTAL
PERCENTAGE
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ONO

150 4
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QUESTIONS

>rlow logig SIER/eU WAt for YOul outpatient card

30 minutes

1-hour

Bl

2-hoeurs | More than 2-hoeurs

148

61

rlowy ogiefe Idyeu Wait tol el treated by a nurse
Tl

146

72

>rlowy JorE yoeuhwalt to be treated by a doctor

146

62

JHOW_]QF; did yeu wait fior your medication in pharmacy

105

o

2 —'-J:'F__‘ ix,l.

945

61%
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: INFORI\/IATION = g

QUES HOIJ"" > Unsure | Did not
answer

>Do you ik visitlae fouss eire iowe el cogvegist io g . 13 -
cornruunity?

>\Wag youlr jz n; iy advised about changes in your condition? 44

—= T —
P

-Didl ihe fgsgl al Stelifassist 10 make arrangements for you when 55

lr
You Wer

> Weray /' I 1 ken seriously: when you asked questions o)

_h

= Do et eV about the referral pattern 15

: JJJ“J"/G itfeellthat you have enough knowledge about your illness to 10
= —{ take Gare ofiyourself at home?

...l-ll
=

..-.-'.- ﬂNQ'UId you return to this hospital for treatment 21

s\\/ere youi orientated 6
*TOTAL
*PERCENTAGE
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GONCLUSION,

SRNDIIENGNVEY cold and! raiiy Weather conditions we were unable to reach our
LiiEEIeUUmeErs of patients, however we conducted the survey because It
WelS ;r iEduled to take place on that day.

e Howmg departments were interviewed; G ward, Ethembeni clinic,
_P_'r imecy;, OPD and ward 1-5.

=" ESULTS

= '1=Hralmost all'tive topics and guestions asked, responses from patients were

——  positive and there is only a small percentage that is unhappy. Briefly,
according to the findings of this survey a greater percentage of our clients
are satisfied, nevertheless, great consideration should be given to the
negatives ones as well and improve our services .

Well done!! Well Done!! Well Done!! Shepie




